September Newsletter Issue No.45





# **September Newsletter**



### 2023 NOFO Update

We're almost to the finish line. The CoC team are currently reviewing submitted projects. Any projects returned, please incorporate the feedback as soon as possible and resubmit. Below you can find the NOFO submission timeline.

#### **Submission Timeline:**

#### Friday, August 18th - Thursday, September 7th

 NYC CoC will review all renewal applications submitted in e-snaps and notify any projects that require amendments to the initial submission.

#### Wednesday, September 12th

 All <u>amended</u> projects are due back to the NYC CoC in e-snaps by 5p.m. EST

#### Tuesday, September 26th

 2023 NOFO - CoC Application posted to the NYC CoC Website.

#### Conferences/ Webinars

Supportive Housing Network of New York

Save the date! 2023 Awards Gala will take place on November 2nd, 2023 at Capitale.

#### Join a Committee!

If you are not involved in any CoC Committees, now is a great time to join!

Click here for more information!

### Job Opportunities

#### **New Destiny**

**Housing Coordinator** 

Program Director (New Rochelle)

Resource Coordinator

Health & Wellness Coach

Financial Coach

Controller

Resources Coordinator

<u>Senior Case Manager (Coney Island, Brooklyn)</u>

Front Door Monitor



### **HMIS CRUNCH TIME!**

- READ THIS! The NYC HMIS data warehouse transition is underway and September is a pivotal month. Given that the transition is happening at the same time as HUD's new data standards go into effect, it is critical that everyone please read all correspondence from the HMIS team closely and respond quickly! Look for updates and announcements via our webpage or join our office hours every Friday at 3pm.
- SIGN THIS! New HMIS policies and procedures have been sent out electronically via DocuSign. Agencies must review and sign before they can access the new warehouse. A copy is posted <u>online</u>.

If you have any questions or comments about this information, or anything else HMIS-related, you can email us at <a href="mailto:DSSHMIS@dss.nyc.gov">DSSHMIS@dss.nyc.gov</a>.



# September Public Meeting

You're invited to the NYC Continuum of Care (CoC) next virtual public meeting on September 8th, 9:30am-11:30am!

Click here to register!

Housing Coordinator (Queens)

Department of Social Services

Director of Cash Assistance
Performance Reporting &
Analytics (Office of Performance
Management & Data Analytics)

The Office of Affordable/Supportive Housing and Services (OSAHS)

**Housing Coordinator 1** 

**Housing Coordinator 2** 

Housing Coordinator 3

BRC

<u>Director of Program Compliance</u>
<u>- 131 West 25th Street</u>

**Urban Pathways** 

Case Manager

**Practical Nurse** 

**Housing Specialist** 

**Security Guard** 

**Development Manager** 

**Operation Supervisor** 

**Director of Social Services** 

Impacct Brooklyn

Services Coordinator

Case Management Supervisor

<u>Credentialed Alcoholism and</u> <u>Substance Abuse Counselor</u> (<u>CASAC</u>)

**Program Assistant** 

Safe Horizon's Streetwork Project

Other Streetwork Project Job Openings

Please send job postings your organization has to <a href="mailto:nyc.coc@dss.nyc.gov">nyc.coc@dss.nyc.gov</a> if you would like them to appear on the CoC monthly newsletter.





### **Local Law 3 Report**

HRA released the second annual LL3 report on 08/31/2023. The report covers select supportive housing activity during city fiscal year 2023, including demographic data of the clients found eligible for supportive housing in CFY'23. Join the CAPS Team to Learn More About the LL3 Report!

Below you can find the links to two upcoming sessions. Each session is virtual and will cover the same content.

Session One:

Date: Wednesday, September 27th Time: 2:00pm - 4:00pm (2hrs)

Register Here!

Session Two:

Date: Tuesday, October 3rd
Time: 10:00am - 12:00pm (2hrs)

Register Here!



## **NYC Runaway & Homeless Youth**

The NYC CoC is committed to providing useful information to the community. We want to hear from community members like you. Follow us

at <u>nychomeless.com</u> and let us know what you think about our messaging. Your feedback makes us better.

<u>Click here to sign-up for the NYC</u> <u>CoC Mailing List</u>

Thank you, NYC CoC

<u>Martha Kenton</u>, Executive Director of Federal Homeless Policy

<u>Jonathan Martinez</u>, Deputy Director of Community Engagement and Partnerships The New York City Department of Youth and Community Development (DYCD) funds services for Runaway & Homeless Youth that include Drop-in Centers, Crisis Services Programs, Transitional Independent Living programs, and Street Outreach and Referral Services.

Click here for link to website!



### New Opening on our team!!

### ESG Project Manager - City Research Scientist I

The Office of Research and Policy Innovation (ORPI) here at the Human Resouces Administration/Department of Social Services is looking for a Project Manager to serve as the point for all ESG activities within Federal Homeless Policy and Reporting (FHPR), including development of ESG portions of the HUD Consolidated Plan, internal grant management, and compliance and monitoring of ESG funded services and eligible activities.

<u>Click here to find out more and apply to the ESG Project Manager position!</u>



# **SOAR OLC Training**

Look out for a SOAR OLC Training Cohort in September. If interested, register below!

Registration link: <a href="https://forms.gle/kvfE8bqM439VZ79j6">https://forms.gle/kvfE8bqM439VZ79j6</a>

Description: The techniques taught in the SOAR Online Course can improve the quality and completeness of any application for SSI/SSDI, however, the label "SOAR" should only be used on SSI/SSDI applications for persons who are experiencing or at risk of homelessness.

For more information visit the SOAR website



### First Fully Accessible GED Test Center Opens

The Institute for Career Development (ICD) opened the first fully accessible GED Test Center in New York City for individuals with disabilities on August 9th, 2023.

The center offers individuals with disabilities who did not complete their high school education, a space dedicated to offering all accommodations, including crucial assistive technology to create a fair test-taking environment for those seeking to earn their GED and gain access to greater employment opportunities.

Click here for learn more!

The mission of the NYC Continuum of Care (CoC) is to provide a leadership role in local planning and coordination to prevent and eradicate homelessness in New York City, while effectively implementing the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD) Continuum of Care program.

Welcome to the NYC CoC email list. You are receiving this email because you've opted in at our website or are an NYC CoC affiliate.

Copyright NYC CoC. 2007, All Rights Reserved

All links to documents referenced in this announcement supersede any prior information posted on <a href="https://www.nychomeless.com">www.nychomeless.com</a>.

Clear the web browser to see the latest version of the website. Press the Ctrl and F5 keys simultaneously on your keyboard to force a browser refresh.

This email was sent to <a href="mailto:durrantm@dss.nyc.gov">durrantm@dss.nyc.gov</a>
<a href="mailto:why did I get this?">why did I get this?</a>
<a href="mailto:unsubscribe">unsubscribe</a> from this list update subscription preferences

NYC CoC · DSS 4 World Trade Center · 150 Greenwich St., FL 31 · NY, NY 10007 · USA